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Profit and Loss
July - October, 2023

Total

INCOME

6903-01 Fines & Fees 2,656.00

6904-01 Donations 6,971.86

6905-01 Grants 14,876.27

Interest

6906-01 Interest 4,372.49

Total Interest 4,372.49

Property Taxes

6901-01 Property Tax 9,757.09

6901-04 Tax Revenue-Audit Fund 65.54

6901-05 Tax Revenue-Liability Ins 37.81

6901-06 Tax Revenue-Unemploy Ins 10.07

6901-07 Tax Revenue-Bldg Fund 466.34

6901-08 Tax Revenue-SS 342.81

6901-12 Property Tax - IMRF Fund 98.31

Total Property Taxes 10,777.97

Total Income 39,654.59

GROSS PROFIT 39,654.59

EXPENSES

8360-01 Grants 9,971.04

Advertising & Marketing

8375-01 Advertising 1,601.84

8385-01 Memorials & Tributes 12.00

8404-01 Staff Recognition 181.21

8410-01 Printing 2,559.45

Total Advertising & Marketing 4,354.50

Bank Charges & Fees

8396-01 Bank Charges & Fees 175.27

Total Bank Charges & Fees 175.27

Benefits

7600-05 Health Insurance 11,503.46

7650-09 IMRF 11,266.17

7660-06 Unemployment Insurance 2,320.05

7670-01 Taxes-Fica Expense 13,406.94

Total Benefits 38,496.62

Building Expense

8306-07 Building Supplies & Maintenance 4,735.42

8308-07 Service Contracts 18,593.00

8320-07 Building & Grounds 0.00

8330-01 Casual Labor 450.00
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Total

8335-07 Building Repairs 7,482.00

Total Building Expense 31,260.42

Computers/Technology

8171-01 Tech Service 27,675.35

8172-01 Computer Equipment 679.05

8175-01 SWAN 9,359.24

8180-01 Software 1,516.84

8190-01 Website 130.95

Total Computers/Technology 39,361.43

Legal & Professional Services

8400-01 Accounting 3,789.00

8402-01 Legal Fees 1,902.41

8430-01 Payroll Expenses 510.30

Total Legal & Professional Services 6,201.71

Library Materials

8090-01 Adult A/V 1,762.28

8091-01 Children's A/V 85.70

8096-01 Teen A/V 275.00

8105-01 Adult Fiction/Non-Fiction 7,597.87

8106-01 Children Fiction / Non-Fiction 5,592.61

8107-01 Teen Fiction/Non-Fiction 2,370.66

8108-01 eBooks 5,000.00

8120-01 Newspapers 164.39

8130-01 Internet Databases 3,045.23

Total Library Materials 25,893.74

Office Supplies & Software

8202-01 Office Supplies 1,614.58

Total Office Supplies & Software 1,614.58

Programs & Strategic Initiatives

8150-01 Children's Programs 3,139.30

8153-01 Teen Programs 879.55

8154-01 Makerspaces/library of things 796.97

8155-01 Adult Programs 5,989.51

8158-01 Strategic Initiatives 240.80

Total Programs & Strategic Initiatives 11,046.13

Salaries

7504-01 Circulation 33,387.35

7505-01 Adult Services 17,397.56

7506-01 Youth Services 32,913.48

7507-01 Pages 3,342.93

7508-01 Adminstration 101,422.93

7509-01 Facilities 10,166.85

Total Salaries 198,631.10



North Riverside Public Library District 5/8

Total

Travel & Training

7800-01 Educational Staff Training 1,323.68

8342-01 Lodging, Meals, Mileage 225.32

8355-01 Memberships 225.00

8390-01 Mileage Reimbursement 0.00

Total Travel & Training 1,774.00

Utilities

8301-07 Internet/Phone 7,070.47

8302-07 Electricity 12,562.34

8303-07 Gas 1,569.73

8304-07 Water/Garbage 1,525.57

Total Utilities 22,728.11

Total Expenses 391,508.65

NET OPERATING INCOME -351,854.06

OTHER EXPENSES

Other Miscellaneous Expense

8395-01 Miscellaneous Expense 3.69

Total Other Miscellaneous Expense 3.69

Total Other Expenses 3.69

NET OTHER INCOME -3.69

NET INCOME $ -351,857.75
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Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Total

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

1500-01 First American MM (5015) 34,420.06

1500-04 Cash-Audit Fund 1,396.00

1500-05 Cash-Liability Insurance Fund 12,319.00

1500-06 Cash-Unemployment Ins Fund 0.00

1500-07 Cash-Building Fund -0.27

1500-08 Cash-Social Security Fund 0.00

1500-09 Cash-Pension Fund -23,608.79

1500-10 Cash-Debt Service Fund 0.00

1500-11 Equipment Fund 0.00

1500-12 Cash - IMRF Fund 23,608.79

1500-13 Capital Projects 30,000.00

Total 1500-01 First American MM (5015) 78,134.79

1501-01 First American Checking (5001) 3,557.21

1509-07 Cash - IPTIP IL Funds 100,076.80

1512-02 Kadlec Annuity #71797 56,915.03

Total Bank Accounts 238,683.83

Accounts Receivable

2000-01 RE Taxes Receivable-Corp 0.00

2000-04 Taxes Receivable-Audit 0.00

2000-05 Taxes Receivable-Insurance 0.00

2000-06 Taxes Receivable-Liab Insur 0.00

2000-07 Taxes Recievable-Bldg Fund 0.00

2000-08 Taxes Receivable-SS Fund 0.00

2000-09 Taxes Receivable-Pension Fund 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable 0.00

Other Current Assets

1500-01 Kadlec Annuity 250,502.21

1500-02 Kadlect Annuity #19563 116,393.94

1500-03 Kadlec Annuity #37743 402,915.09

2200-01 Due to/from Special Accounts 0.00

2200-09 Due to/from Pension Fund 0.00

2400-01 Prepaid Expenses 2,013.07

2400-05 Prepaid Expenses 05 0.00

2400-07 Prepaid Expense 179.35

Total Other Current Assets 772,003.66

Total Current Assets 1,010,687.49

TOTAL ASSETS $1,010,687.49
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Total

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

4100-01 Accounts Payable 13,788.74

4100-02 Accounts Payable UC Fund 0.00

4100-05 Accounts Payable Liability Fund 419.38

4100-06 Accounts Payable Unemployment Fund 204.29

4100-07 Accounts Payable Building Fund 6,480.20

4100-09 Accounts Payable Pension Fund 0.00

Total Accounts Payable 20,892.61

Other Current Liabilities

4002-01 IMRF - Employee Contribution 1,081.99

4003-01 Child Support 0.00

4200-01 Accrued Wages 17,961.93

4220-01 Federal Withholding 0.00

4230-01 ICMA Retirement 1,463.16

4240-01 State Withholding 0.00

4250-01 FICA Withholding 0.00

4265-01 Cafeteria Plan 0.00

4300-01 Deferred Tax Rev - Corp FD 0.00

4300-04 Deferred Tax Rev - Audit Fund 0.00

4300-05 Deferred Tax Rev Liability Fund 0.00

4300-06 Deferred Tax Rev Unemployment 0.00

4300-07 Deferred Tax Rev Building Fund 0.00

4300-08 Deferred Tax Rev SS 0.00

4300-09 Deferred Tax Rev Pension 0.00

4470-07 Due to/from Corp - Building fund 0.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 20,507.08

Total Current Liabilities 41,399.69

Total Liabilities 41,399.69

Equity

3200-00 Retained Earnings -88,074.45

5600-01 General Fund Balance 1,703,307.00

5600-02 Debt Service Fund Balance 0.00

5600-03 Capital Projects Fund Balance 30,000.00

5600-04 Audit Fund 1,396.00

5600-05 Public Liability Fund Balance 11,900.00

5600-06 Unemployment Insurance Fund Balance -3,383.00

5600-07 Building Fund Balance -223,829.00

5600-08 Social Security Fund Balance -18,304.00

5600-09 Pension Fund Balance -91,867.00

Opening Balance Equity 0.00
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Total

Net Income -351,857.75

Total Equity 969,287.80

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,010,687.49
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Nov 22 Dec 22 Jan  23 Feb 23 Mar 23 Apr 23 May 23 Jun 23 Jul 23 Aug 23 Sept 23 Oct 23 Total

 Beginning Cash  $      147,826.21  $      114,271.97  $      248,586.33  $      423,468.26  $      335,751.53  $      496,089.04  $      756,352.85  $      666,536.32  $      532,883.66  $      440,250.56  $      354,015.99  $      266,055.71 

Income

   6903-01 Fines & Fees 562.80  320.21  7,082.46  217.04  238.95  2,192.35  247.78  269.83  624.09  1,700.36  130.22  201.33  13,787.42  

   6904-01 Donations -9.60  16.85  410.02  1,519.35  1,275.78  4,331.21  503.09  1,323.05  1,270.66  4,839.53  329.63  532.04  16,341.61  

   6905-01 Grants 12,612.55  25,000.00  199.29  10,953.35  3,922.92  52,688.11  

   6915-07 Loan Proceeds 30,000.00  20,000.00  50,000.00  

   Interest 115.26  339.30  835.90  777.33  852.42  1,748.63  1,838.88  1,678.71  1,374.85  1,270.08  962.83  764.73  12,558.92  

   Property Taxes 203,952.88  299,583.28  1,700.41  244,193.41  341,781.40  3,000.15  10,777.97  1,104,989.50  

Total Income $            30,668.46  $          237,241.79  $          307,911.66  $              4,214.13  $          271,560.56  $          350,053.59  $              2,589.75  $              6,471.03  $            14,222.95  $            22,510.86  $              1,422.68  $              1,498.10  $   1,250,365.56  

Gross Profit $            30,668.46  $          237,241.79  $          307,911.66  $              4,214.13  $          271,560.56  $          350,053.59  $              2,589.75  $              6,471.03  $            14,222.95  $            22,510.86  $              1,422.68  $              1,498.10  $   1,250,365.56  

Expenses

   8360-01 Grants 3,676.37  1,735.84  3,077.61  1,581.87  2,901.42  6,607.22  2,146.12  17,646.45  2,036.49  344.49  575.48  7,014.58  49,343.94  

   8360-01 Petty Cash 114.34  114.34  

   8380-01 Telephone 1,031.00  1,031.00  

   Advertising & Marketing 500.00  3,217.03  3.32  100.00  4,448.86  1,584.88  2,195.95  5,484.63  181.21  1,080.56  3,080.73  12.00  21,889.17  

   Bank Charges & Fees 39.50  370.57  212.37  255.46  370.96  31.27  144.00  1,424.13  

   Benefits 3,349.70  6,364.24  8,245.67  10,567.94  12,464.21  11,392.13  10,067.39  12,213.70  7,081.22  10,901.15  14,921.36  4,931.03  112,499.74  

   Building Expense 1,576.66  2,660.73  6,552.72  5,192.91  4,806.27  4,209.12  7,504.19  12,262.66  10,995.03  8,364.62  8,737.83  5,321.94  78,184.68  

   Computers/Technology 928.28  1,164.44  8,808.83  4,534.96  3,611.35  7,322.99  4,568.11  3,632.26  32,894.91  5,623.63  -2,279.31  3,122.20  73,932.65  

   Insurance 3,788.00  18,007.00  21,795.00  

   Interest Paid 31,741.48  50,000.00  4,829.93  86,571.41  

   Legal & Professional Services 3,134.20  1,444.50  948.55  1,472.83  2,098.40  2,398.02  2,660.82  1,965.50  75.32  682.50  1,563.00  3,880.89  22,324.53  

   Library Materials 4,574.51  6,475.49  5,595.55  2,830.16  7,739.02  5,145.26  7,190.38  9,394.14  10,805.29  6,518.15  3,848.62  4,721.68  74,838.25  

   Office Supplies & Software 798.58  1,457.48  399.60  233.50  210.65  1,346.90  1,530.95  4,092.60  65.00  612.66  936.92  11,684.84  

   Programs & Strategic Initiatives 1,141.47  1,334.88  918.27  835.07  868.07  2,317.09  3,118.63  7,064.39  2,319.89  1,949.87  3,632.48  3,568.89  29,069.00  

   Salaries 41,633.75  41,037.23  40,187.32  42,183.23  63,695.37  42,907.85  43,487.86  51,981.18  41,069.69  67,701.10  44,498.01  45,362.30  565,744.89  

   Travel & Training 31.25  150.00  905.00  1,091.98  3,439.80  541.27  2,217.05  272.00  168.33  247.20  1,358.47  10,422.35  

   Utilities 2,838.43  3,773.52  3,599.29  2,972.70  4,684.17  4,017.05  4,316.87  3,802.40  4,679.25  5,514.36  9,941.21  2,593.29  52,732.54  

Miscellaneous Expense 3.69  3.69  

Total Expenses $            64,222.70  $          102,927.43  $          133,029.73  $            91,930.86  $          111,223.05  $            89,789.78  $            92,406.28  $          134,641.84  $          112,337.90  $          108,745.43  $            89,382.96  $            82,968.19  $   1,213,606.15  

 Net Operating Income              (33,554.24)              134,314.36              174,881.93              (87,716.73)              160,337.51              260,263.81              (89,816.53)            (128,170.81)              (98,114.95)              (86,234.57)              (87,960.28)              (81,470.09)            36,759.41 

 Net Income              (33,554.24)              134,314.36              174,881.93              (87,716.73)              160,337.51              260,263.81              (89,816.53)            (128,170.81)              (98,114.95)              (86,234.57)              (87,960.28)              (81,470.09)            36,759.41 

 Ending Cash 114,271.97$    248,586.33$    423,468.26$    335,751.53$    496,089.04$    756,352.85$    666,536.32$    538,365.51$    434,768.71$    354,015.99$    266,055.71$    184,585.62$    

North Riverside Public Library District
Profit and Loss

November 2022 - October 2023



North Riverside Public Library District
Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2023

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, November 8, 2023 06:31 PM GMT-06:00   1/3

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

1500-01 First American MM (5015) 34,420.06

1500-04 Cash-Audit Fund 1,396.00

1500-05 Cash-Liability Insurance Fund 12,319.00

1500-06 Cash-Unemployment Ins Fund 0.00

1500-07 Cash-Building Fund -0.27

1500-08 Cash-Social Security Fund 0.00

1500-09 Cash-Pension Fund -23,608.79

1500-10 Cash-Debt Service Fund 0.00

1500-11 Equipment Fund 0.00

1500-12 Cash - IMRF Fund 23,608.79

1500-13 Capital Projects 30,000.00

Total 1500-01 First American MM (5015) 78,134.79

1501-01 First American Checking (5001) 3,557.21

1509-07 Cash - IPTIP IL Funds 100,076.80

1512-02 Kadlec Annuity #71797 56,915.03

Total Bank Accounts $238,683.83

Accounts Receivable

2000-01 RE Taxes Receivable-Corp 0.00

2000-04 Taxes Receivable-Audit 0.00

2000-05 Taxes Receivable-Insurance 0.00

2000-06 Taxes Receivable-Liab Insur 0.00

2000-07 Taxes Recievable-Bldg Fund 0.00

2000-08 Taxes Receivable-SS Fund 0.00

2000-09 Taxes Receivable-Pension Fund 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable $0.00

Other Current Assets

1500-01 Kadlec Annuity 250,502.21

1500-02 Kadlect Annuity #19563 116,393.94

1500-03 Kadlec Annuity #37743 402,915.09

2200-01 Due to/from Special Accounts 0.00

2200-09 Due to/from Pension Fund 0.00

2400-01 Prepaid Expenses 2,013.07

2400-05 Prepaid Expenses 05 0.00

2400-07 Prepaid Expense 179.35

Total Other Current Assets $772,003.66

Total Current Assets $1,010,687.49
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Accrual Basis  Wednesday, November 8, 2023 06:31 PM GMT-06:00   2/3

TOTAL

TOTAL ASSETS $1,010,687.49

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

4100-01 Accounts Payable 13,788.74

4100-02 Accounts Payable UC Fund 0.00

4100-05 Accounts Payable Liability Fund 419.38

4100-06 Accounts Payable Unemployment Fund 204.29

4100-07 Accounts Payable Building Fund 6,480.20

4100-09 Accounts Payable Pension Fund 0.00

Total Accounts Payable $20,892.61

Other Current Liabilities

4002-01 IMRF - Employee Contribution 1,081.99

4003-01 Child Support 0.00

4200-01 Accrued Wages 17,961.93

4220-01 Federal Withholding 0.00

4230-01 ICMA Retirement 1,463.16

4240-01 State Withholding 0.00

4250-01 FICA Withholding 0.00

4265-01 Cafeteria Plan 0.00

4300-01 Deferred Tax Rev - Corp FD 0.00

4300-04 Deferred Tax Rev - Audit Fund 0.00

4300-05 Deferred Tax Rev Liability Fund 0.00

4300-06 Deferred Tax Rev Unemployment 0.00

4300-07 Deferred Tax Rev Building Fund 0.00

4300-08 Deferred Tax Rev SS 0.00

4300-09 Deferred Tax Rev Pension 0.00

4470-07 Due to/from Corp - Building fund 0.00

Total Other Current Liabilities $20,507.08

Total Current Liabilities $41,399.69

Total Liabilities $41,399.69

Equity

3200-00 Retained Earnings -88,074.45

5600-01 General Fund Balance 1,703,307.00

5600-02 Debt Service Fund Balance 0.00

5600-03 Capital Projects Fund Balance 30,000.00

5600-04 Audit Fund 1,396.00

5600-05 Public Liability Fund Balance 11,900.00
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Accrual Basis  Wednesday, November 8, 2023 06:31 PM GMT-06:00   3/3

TOTAL

5600-06 Unemployment Insurance Fund Balance -3,383.00

5600-07 Building Fund Balance -223,829.00

5600-08 Social Security Fund Balance -18,304.00

5600-09 Pension Fund Balance -91,867.00

Opening Balance Equity 0.00

Net Income -351,857.75

Total Equity $969,287.80

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,010,687.49



Oct 2023 
MTD Actual

FY24 YTD 
Actual FY24 Budget over Budget % of Budget

Income
   6901-14 Estimated loss due to property assessment appeals 0.00  0.00  -10,000.00 10,000.00  0.00%

   6903-01 Fines & Fees 201.33  2,656.00  12,000.00 -9,344.00 22.13%

   6904-01 Donations 532.04  6,971.86  35,000.00 -28,028.14 19.92%

   6905-01 Grants 0.00  14,876.27  120,000.00 -105,123.73 12.40%

   6907-01 Credit Card Income 0.00  0.00  2,500.00  -2,500.00 0.00%

   6920-01 Unrealized Income-Annuities 0.00  0.00  20,000.00  -20,000.00 0.00%

   6906-01 Interest 764.73  4,372.49  3,000.00  1,372.49 145.75%

   6901-01 Property Tax 0.00  10,777.97  1,174,665.00  -1,163,887.03 0.92%

Total Income $        1,498.10  $        39,654.59  $    1,357,165.00  -$  1,317,510.41  2.92%

Expenses
      8360-01 Grants 7,014.58  9,971.04  100,000.00  -90,028.96 9.97%

   Advertising & Marketing
      8361-01 Donations 0.00  0.00  35,000.00  -35,000.00 0.00%

      8365-01 Library Promotion 0.00  0.00  5,500.00  -5,500.00 0.00%

      8370-01 Postage 0.00  0.00  3,200.00  -3,200.00 0.00%

      8375-01 Advertising 0.00  1,601.84  4,500.00  -2,898.16 35.60%

      8385-01 Memorials & Tributes 12.00  12.00  500.00  -488.00 2.40%

      8399-01 ILL Loss/Damage 0.00  0.00  250.00  -250.00 0.00%

      8404-01 Staff Recognition 0.00  181.21  2,500.00  -2,318.79 7.25%

      8410-01 Printing 0.00  2,559.45  12,000.00  -9,440.55 21.33%

   Total Advertising & Marketing $             12.00  $          4,354.50  $         63,450.00  -$       59,095.50  6.86%

   Bank Charges & Fees
      8396-01 Bank Charges & Fees 144.00  175.27  500.00  -324.73 35.05%

   Total Bank Charges & Fees $           144.00  $             175.27  $              500.00  -$            324.73  35.05%

   Benefits
      7600-05 Health Insurance 2,801.02  11,503.46  32,000.00  -20,496.54 35.95%

      7650-09 IMRF 0.00  11,266.17  49,250.00  -37,983.83 22.88%

      7660-06 Unemployment Insurance 384.24  2,320.05  1,000.00  1,320.05 232.01%

      7670-01 Taxes-Fica Expense 1,745.77  13,406.94  38,655.00  -25,248.06 34.68%

   Total Benefits $        4,931.03  $        38,496.62  $       120,905.00  -$       82,408.38  31.84%

   Building Expense
      8306-07 Building Supplies & Maintenance 49.76  4,735.42  12,000.00  -7,264.58 39.46%

      8308-07 Service Contracts 4,386.18  18,593.00  30,500.00  -11,907.00 60.96%

      8315-07 Fees & Permits 0.00  0.00  1,950.00  -1,950.00 0.00%

      8330-01 Casual Labor 100.00  450.00  900.00  -450.00 50.00%

      8335-07 Building Repairs 786.00  7,482.00  30,000.00  -22,518.00 24.94%

   Total Building Expense $        5,321.94  $        31,260.42  $         75,350.00  -$       44,089.58  41.49%

   Computers/Technology
      8171-01 Tech Service 2,801.53  27,675.35  25,000.00  2,675.35  110.70%

      8172-01 Computer Equipment 184.98  679.05  5,000.00  -4,320.95 13.58%

      8175-01 SWAN 0.00  9,359.24  24,500.00  -15,140.76 38.20%

      8180-01 Software 63.72  1,516.84  1,500.00  16.84  101.12%

      8190-01 Website 71.97  130.95  3,500.00  -3,369.05 3.74%

      8195-01 Email 0.00  0.00  500.00  -500.00 0.00%

   Total Computers/Technology $        3,122.20  $        39,361.43  $         60,000.00  -$       20,638.57  65.60%

   Insurance
      8460-05 Liability Insurance 0.00  0.00  24,000.00  -24,000.00 0.00%

   Total Insurance $ 0.00  $ 0.00  $         24,000.00  -$       24,000.00  0.00%

   Interest Paid

North Riverside Public Library District
Budget vs. Actuals FY24

July - October 2023



      8601-02 Debt Service-Interest 0.00  0.00  16,500.00  -16,500.00  0.00%

      8701-02 Debt Certificate Principle 0.00  0.00  28,000.00  -28,000.00  0.00%

   Total Interest Paid $               0.00  $                 0.00  $         44,500.00  -$       44,500.00  0.00%

   Legal & Professional Services
      8400-01 Accounting 952.00  3,789.00  17,000.00  -13,211.00  22.29%

      8401-04 Audit 0.00  1,902.41  9,200.00  -7,297.59  20.68%

      8402-01 Legal Fees 1,891.39  0.00  6,000.00  -6,000.00  0.00%

      8405-01 Appraisal 0.00  0.00  1,500.00  -1,500.00  0.00%

      8406-01 Collection Agency 0.00  0.00  500.00  -500.00  0.00%

      8430-01 Payroll Expenses 1,037.50  510.30  6,500.00  -5,989.70  7.85%

      8435-01 Background Checks 0.00  0.00  200.00  -200.00  0.00%

   Total Legal & Professional Services $        3,880.89  $          6,201.71  $         40,900.00  -$       34,698.29  15.16%

   Library Materials
      8090-01 Adult A/V 811.94  1,762.28  9,200.00  -7,437.72  19.16%

      8091-01 Children's A/V 11.98  85.70  3,600.00  -3,514.30  2.38%

      8096-01 Teen A/V 275.00  275.00  3,300.00  -3,025.00  8.33%

      8100-01 Replacement Materials 0.00  0.00  2,000.00  -2,000.00  0.00%

      8103-01 Foreign Lang. Materials 0.00  0.00  3,000.00  -3,000.00  0.00%

      8105-01 Adult Fiction/Non-Fiction 1,146.37  7,597.87  26,000.00  -18,402.13  29.22%

      8106-01 Children Fiction / Non-Fiction 1,073.72  5,592.61  17,000.00  -11,407.39  32.90%

      8107-01 Teen Fiction/Non-Fiction 782.57  2,370.66  9,500.00  -7,129.34  24.95%

      8108-01 eBooks 0.00  5,000.00  6,500.00  -1,500.00  76.92%

      8120-01 Newspapers 164.39  164.39  3,600.00  -3,435.61  4.57%

      8130-01 Internet Databases 455.71  3,045.23  18,000.00  -14,954.77  16.92%

      8140-01 Periodicals 0.00  0.00  1,600.00  -1,600.00  0.00%

   Total Library Materials $        4,721.68  $        25,893.74  $       103,300.00  -$       77,406.26  25.07%

   Office Supplies & Software
      8202-01 Office Supplies 936.92  1,614.58  13,500.00  -11,885.42  11.96%

   Total Office Supplies & Software $           936.92  $          1,614.58  $         13,500.00  -$       11,885.42  11.96%

   Programs & Strategic Initiatives
      8150-01 Children's Programs 989.92  3,139.30  6,300.00  -3,160.70  49.83%

      8153-01 Teen Programs 396.54  879.55  2,900.00  -2,020.45  30.33%

      8154-01 Makerspaces/library of things 308.48  796.97  5,200.00  -4,403.03  15.33%

      8155-01 Adult Programs 1,873.95  5,989.51  6,000.00  -10.49  99.83%

      8156-01 Technology Programs 0.00  0.00  750.00  -750.00  0.00%

      8158-01 Strategic Initiatives 0.00  240.80  2,000.00  -1,759.20  12.04%

   Total Programs & Strategic Initiatives $        3,568.89  $        11,046.13  $         23,150.00  -$       12,103.87  47.72%

   Salaries
      7504-01 Circulation 8,126.07  33,387.35  85,500.00  -52,112.65  39.05%

      7505-01 Adult Services 4,271.59  17,397.56  77,500.00  -60,102.44  22.45%

      7506-01 Youth Services 7,237.42  32,913.48  95,000.00  -62,086.52  34.65%

      7507-01 Pages 758.63  3,342.93  11,000.00  -7,657.07  30.39%

      7508-01 Adminstration 22,705.54  101,422.93  300,000.00  -198,577.07  33.81%

      7509-01 Facilities 2,263.05  10,166.85  30,000.00  -19,833.15  33.89%

   Total Salaries $      45,362.30  $      198,631.10  $       599,000.00  -$     400,368.90  33.16%

   Travel & Training
      7700-01 Educational Training Trustees 0.00  0.00  500.00  -500.00  0.00%

      7800-01 Educational Staff Training 1,323.68  1,323.68  5,500.00  -4,176.32  24.07%

      8342-01 Lodging, Meals, Mileage 34.79  225.32  2,200.00  -1,974.68  10.24%

      8355-01 Memberships 0.00  225.00  2,450.00  -2,225.00  9.18%

      8390-01 Mileage Reimbursement 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

   Total Travel & Training $        1,358.47  $          1,774.00  $         10,650.00  -$         8,876.00  16.66%

   Utilities
      8301-07 Internet/Phone 1,485.06  7,070.47  12,300.00  -5,229.53  57.48%

      8302-07 Electricity 0.00  12,562.34  16,500.00  -3,937.66  76.14%

      8303-07 Gas 275.34  1,569.73  8,860.00  -7,290.27  17.72%

      8304-07 Water/Garbage 832.89  1,525.57  5,000.00  -3,474.43  30.51%



   Total Utilities $        2,593.29  $        22,728.11  $         42,660.00  -$       19,931.89  53.28%
      8395-01 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 3.69 0.00 0.00 0%

Total Expenses $      82,968.19  $      391,512.34  $    1,321,865.00  -$     930,356.35  29.62%

Net Operating Income -$     81,470.09  -$     351,857.75  $         35,300.00  -$     387,154.06  -996.76%

Net Income -$     81,470.09  -$     351,857.75  $         35,300.00  -$     387,154.06  -996.76%



Date Num Name Memo/Description Amount
10/02/2023 15675 Amazon ACOUNT 60457 8781 008220 2 ADULT, TEEN A/V 535.00

10/02/2023 15676 CAPITAL ONE SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 6963.23

10/02/2023 15677 Demco INV 7371409 67.16

10/02/2023 15678 FIRST AMERICAN BANK . AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER STATEMENT NATALIE STAROSTA 274.63

10/02/2023 15679 Franczek Radelet INV 225313, 225314 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 136.39

10/02/2023 15680 GISSELY HERRERA TEEN PROGRAM 88.22

10/02/2023 15681 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ADULT, CHILDREN, TEEN FICTION / NON FICTION 2302.98

10/02/2023 15682 LEAF SERVICE CONTRACT INV 153771609 743.34

10/02/2023 15683 Martin Petersen Company, Inc. INV # SM23103-1 CONTRACT STATUS 1 OF 4 786.00

10/02/2023 15684 Outsource Solutions Group INV 76033 MONTLY BILLING FOR SEPTEMBER 1663.57

10/02/2023 15685 INCREDIBLE BATS INCREDIBLE BATS OCTOBER 27, 2023 400.00

10/02/2023 15686 Proven IT.com copy machines INV 1092622 319.54

10/02/2023 15687 Quality Backflow Testing, Inc INV 31267 BLACFLOW TEST SEPTEMBER 2023 600.00

10/02/2023 15688 Roscoe Acct#1889-07544 INV 1816349 MATS 253.30

10/02/2023 15689 Terminix Invoice 438131202 116.00

10/02/2023 15690 TBS Inv# 092123-22 2ND QUATER APRIL- JUNE 29.60

10/02/2023 15691 FIRST AMERICAN BANK . AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER STATEMENT NATALIE AGUIRRE 895.90

10/02/2023 15692 FIRST AMERICAN BANK . AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER STATEMENT BRITNEY MUSIAL 5168.93

10/02/2023 15693 Midwest Tape INV 504430164 INTERNET DATABASES 351.77

10/14/2023 15694 AT&T 1  ACCOUNT # 831-001-2131 606 INV. 4280022800 63.10

10/14/2023 15695 Comcast Acct# 8771 20 134 0118334 OCT 07 - NOV 06 2023 182.12

10/14/2023 15696 Colley Elevator Co. Inv 248444 ELEVATOR ISPECTION SERVICE 434.00

10/14/2023 15697 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ADULT, CHILDREN, TEEN FICTION / NON FICTION 447.22

10/14/2023 15698 LIMRiCC MONTHLY BILLING OCTOBER 2023 3041.02

10/14/2023 15699 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP INV 83181 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2023 952.00

10/14/2023 15700 Mission Square - 304650 6575176, 6720383 858.05

10/14/2023 15701 Outsource Solutions Group INV 76033 1137.96

10/14/2023 15702 Trimline Landscaping SEPTEMBER 2023 SERVICES 325.00

North Riverside Public Library District
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10/14/2023 15703 Village of N. Riverside WATER AND GARBAGE 832.89

10/14/2023 15704 Elena Yescas Inv 15261210 Cleaning Services 1595.00

10/14/2023 15705 COMCAST . ACCT# 904053498 INV 184260994 1210.24

10/14/2023 15706 Black Stone ADULT A/V  INV 2116894 67.96

10/14/2023 15707 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES CHILDREN FICTION / NON FICTION 246.15

10/14/2023 15708 Midwest Tape INV 504471147 19.99

10/14/2023 15709 Peregrine, Stine, Newman, Ritzman & Bruckner, Ltd. Inv 62482 Legal Services April  1 2023 - Sept. 31 2023 1755.00

10/14/2023 15710 Jill Cannizzo BOARD MINUTES OCTOBER 16, 2023 100.00

10/14/2023 15711 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES CHILDREN FICTION / NON FICTION  INV 78113374 6.31

Total 34,969.57$   
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